

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1144/2021

IN RE PAY AND ALLOWANCE OF THE MEMBERS OF THE U.P. STATE CONSUMER
DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

(MR. GOPAL SANKARANARAYANAN, LEARNED SENIOR ADVOCATE ALONGWITH MR.
ADITYA NARAIN, LEARNED ADVOCATE ARE AMICUS CURIAE ASSISTED BY MS.
PRERNA PRIYADARSHINI, ADVOCATE.

IA No. 151479/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 152148/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 151478/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 30-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) By Courts Motion, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, AOR

Ms. Priyashree Sharma P.H., Adv.

Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv.

Mr. Syed Faraz, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Mr. Girish D., Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Paskar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the proceedings on 14.09.2022.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER