

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1144/2021

IN RE PAY AND ALLOWANCE OF THE MEMBERS OF THE U.P. STATE CONSUMER  
DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 613/2022 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 182683/2022)

Date : 13-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv

Ms. Priyashree Sharma PH, Adv

Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv

Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv

For Petitioner(s) By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

MR. Sumit Kumar, AOR

MR. Shirsh Kumar Adv.

Ms. Kumari Supriya Adv.

MR. Rajesh Choudhary Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Pathak Adv.

MS. Shivani Shukla Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG  
Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.  
Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kumari M., Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, AOR  
Mr. Akash Kakade, Advocate  
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv  
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv  
Mrs. Sujata Kumari Muni, Advocate  
Mr. Pawan Kaushik, Advocate

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR  
Mr. Nimit Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Shukla, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice on IA Nos 113518 of 2022, 113527 of 2022 and 195730 of 2022.
- 2 Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the concerned States, in addition.
- 3 Counter affidavit shall be filed within a period of four weeks from the date of service.
- 4 A copy of the IAs be supplied to the learned *Amicus Curiae*.
- 5 List the petitions on a non-miscellaneous day, namely, on 17 January 2023, on the top of the Board.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**