

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1144/2021

**IN RE: PAY AND ALLOWANCE OF THE MEMBERS OF THE U.P. STATE CONSUMER
DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION**

(WITH IA No. 20894/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 16470/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 195730/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 151479/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 113527/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 97827/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 152148/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 21231/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 16468/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 151478/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 113518/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 97777/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 20892/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 613/2022 (X)

(WITH IA No. 110864/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 110863/2022 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 21-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) By Courts Motion

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mrs. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.
Ms. Purna Priyadarshini, AOR
Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv.
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sahni, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Choudhary, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pragya Bhageal, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.

Ms. Sugandh Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Vaibhav, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, A.A.G.

Mr. Yashran Singh Bundela, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Ankit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karun Shrama, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Uma Bhuvaneshwari.C, Adv.
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.
Ms. Bhupinder, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R K Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, A.A.G.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Dev Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukirithy, Adv.
Mr. Jai Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR
Mr. Advik Rijul Jha, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Those States which have not filed their responses shall do so within a period of three weeks.
- 2 List the Petitions on 15 May 2023.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**